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3 MIN. ‘RUN =210 (8-1/4") MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
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EACh OF EAERIOR WALD (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR i COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8'%23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23 CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOENAREDIS!
ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER o MIN. RUN =150 (6) 5/8") O.C.. ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB GLUED ATTOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.
z BT AIIRLSS BracH G @ ; g MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3"
1830mm (6-0") O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN, ALUM. MIN. AVG. RUN =200 (8") IN. 1. iS=PROVIDI LINTEL oVERné?L{A)R @ TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT, PROVIDE ICE & HANDRALLS —QBC, 9.8.7,= BDEAR";“SW?HN] zgm W;_ tsrio B%\ms ((3‘7’ REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS,
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4"} 00! mm (4') .
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (¢') c/c ALONG BETWEEN PICKETS, CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm @ FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./W.0.8.)
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER BEHIND IT TO BE 50 (2') MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS (3-1/2') THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24') AND SHALL BE -FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT
THAN 406 {16"). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION . TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm (3-11")
AREA WITH MIN, 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.). s r (8") O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FOR 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
G INTERIOR GUARDS: 500 [Z-117) MIN. HGH FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. PROVIDE VERTICAL 38x140 (2'%6") WOOD STUDS @ 400 (16)
@ %%WQ%L WOOD FURRING ) ' 0.c. MATCH FLOOR JOIST SPACING WHEN PARALLEL WITH
g . = o . e FLOOR JOISTS. [RAMSET BOTTOM PLATE TO SLAB & FASTEN
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8) EXT, TYPE SHEATHING, 900mm (36) HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN, —/ 38140 (2x&') RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C.J FOR MAX 117 gl Ll S
" SPAN, 38184 (2'x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2'x4") COLLAR TIES Top
S0 46 STUDBIOMO0MIIL SIO.C.. BN ATIONIAED/APER. N TeE e e T A G AT MIDSPANS, CEILING JOISTS TO BE 3889 (2'%4") @ 400mm (16) (2x4) @ 300 (12) o.c. KNEE WALL). REFER TO DETALL.
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') INT. REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71"). O.C EOMI RSt i St £ S0k 0, (1 6
DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN, 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH SILL PLATE — OBC, 9.23.7, (167 O.C. FOR MAX, 4450mm (14.77) SPAN @ =
GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED 38x89 (2'x4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. :\NCHOR BOLTS RAFTER.S I;OR BUILT-liP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2'.3( 4) @ 600mm (247) THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (2'%6")
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4') INTO CONC. @ O WITH ALSEXB9 {Z%4") CENTRE POST 1O T TRUSS BELOW STUDS @ 400mm (167] 0.c. OR 38B9 (2" STUDS ® 300mm
ERAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x6") (R28) 2400mm (7-10") O.C., CAULKING OR 25 (1") MIN. MINERAL WOOL e s et g (12)oc.

@ SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL. mm {6-07) O.C. : . ST 012 0%
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm (/') EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED. GENERAL_NOTES Nnondment 0. . 388/18
INSULATED SHEATHING RS! 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR EQUAL, 38x140 (2'x6") BASEMENT INSULATION (SB-12~; ¢ ReviseD NOV. 13, 2014
STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., RSl 4.23 (R24) INSUL. AND APPR. VAPOUR FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE WINDOWS: 1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW —ORC. 8,8.10.1.— D BUILT-U
BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN, AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') INT. INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE AT LEAST ONE BEDROGM WIHDOW oM A Gven roses 1o | WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT—UP WOOD BEAMS
DRYWALL FINISH, THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE L1 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 87 SPR2
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 50mm (2") OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION TO HAVE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1'-3"). Bl  3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 8%) SPR.42

@ "d®)— APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER 2) — B2  4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8%) SPR#2
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS B7 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8") SPR§2
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-7') ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE :
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16) O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm REFER TO OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. H:OQR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS L3 2/38 x 235 (2/: 2' x 10") SPR.§2
(9'-10"), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN. T AL Bl ATIONRAR BARRIER TOIBE SEALDIOTORY, WALL ) e el 7 :i ijﬁ z ggg 8% . :g:)) :::ﬁ

" } EXTERIOR WINDOWS x . X
200me (6 AEOVE FINISH GRADE. Eﬂ%ﬂﬂm SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-8 9.7.3. & $812:2.1.1.8 s 2/38 x 2081(2/Z : 2 SPRAZ
@ RESERVED @ 36x89 (24 STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. 38x89 (2'%4) SILL PLATE ON | GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH B5 3/38 x 286 (3/2° x 12°) SPRf2
- DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2') DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS OBC-DIV. B, 6,22, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. B6  4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12 SPRA2
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.8.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4) INTO CONC. @ 2) é';!'b ngg?fg!; ;02 I;R:Ir: cm‘rj :‘T‘gmﬁ :ﬂé‘i’ggs ASPER
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE 2400mm (7-10°) O.C. 100mm (4) HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155 26.182.85.6.22.(3) - M_ .
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED (14'%6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF 3) :L]L‘\zl;lt)ca:lc\g% T?H E‘:glgg? :333’;% LEVEL PER OBC L7 90 x 90 x 6.0L (3—1/2_ x 3—1/2' x 1/4")
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN. WALL IS UNFINISHED. 9 I AL REFORCEMENTEC B PUTLRE CRAETALS R AAN LB 80 x 90 x B8.0L (3-1/2" x 3-1 /2" x 5/16°L)
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED @ STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN W————-——- L9 100 x 90 x B.0L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16")
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm {1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 RO REELIENT G STUD VALLS SHALBE FSTALLED: L10 125 x 90 x B.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L)
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,000ibs.) AT ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN S L &
ACH L11 152 x 89 x 10.0L (6" x 3—1/2" x 3/8")
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'-7 1/2") CONFORMING TO MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) & L12 150 x 100 x 10.0L (6% 4" x 3/8°)
WALLS ADJACENT To ATTIC SPACE — NO CLADDING CAN/CGSB-7.2.94/AND WITH 150x1 5049 5 [§’x8%0/8) SIL, PLATE e EOSbR DO 10 L13_180 x 100 x 10.0L (7 4" x 3/8°L)

@ 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm TOP & BOTTOM. 870x870x410 (34'x34'x16") CONC. FOOTING ON 5) ALL BXTERIOR DCORS TOTCGMPLY WITH IHERMAL RESSTARICE
(16") O.C.. INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR, UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A 8) ALAR BARRIEI; S.YS.TEMS AI;EAR.E(.}UIRED . COMPLY Wil
CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. OB.C. DIV.B9253 LVL1A 1-1 3/4°x7 1/4" (1-45x184)

MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE O.B.C. 9.15,3.3) . e IL1 2-1 3/4%7 174" (2-45x184

OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5 | LUMBER: 1)  ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED f /TTly s (208 I54)

INSULATION. (6X6'3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460 . e s cos s oD ey :/ o :/ 5 (3"5"13)
6" (SB-12-TABLE 2.1.124) [42%4218"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR s /47x7_1/4" (4-45x184)

@ 90mm (4') FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. 3)  LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE t&:‘ ;:: g;:,:g :g_ g‘_g"gﬁg
(7/8X7'X0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16} O.C. HORIZONTAL MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, 7l . X.
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm STEEL COLUMN 4)  ALLLAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L.) BEAMS, GIRDER M5 3-1 3/ 479 1/: 2" (3-45x240)

(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO L’Ei’éi?,; o g?ghgsg?é: ggggﬂggg ::!P':‘?S'EHNG LVLSA 4-1 3/4.x9 1/2 .(4-45)(240)
O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'%6'x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE. e LVL6A 1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300)
AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2'x10'x1/2") WITH 2-12mm DIA. x 31 iToEALE R0 e 20 s e, WA e P L) VL6 2-1 3/4™x11 7/8" (2-45x300)
HOLES @ 800mm (32") O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2'12'%2") FIELD WELD Wi eomerTiS 12 LONE CORGHON WIRERAILS © St L7  3-1 3/4™x11 7/8" (3-45x300)
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6') BEHIND BUILDING COL. TO BASE PLATE. (12 O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 VLB 4—1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4—45x300)
PAPER, REFER TO OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED . 1/4"9 1/2',11 7/8") DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR

MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. @ BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 (12'x¢") POURED CONC. NIB WALLS. GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm {1/2") M

BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6') ABOVE FINISH GRADE. MINIBEARING90mim: (3-1/27) DIA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°x6") (R28) (7)) 17264 (1757 CONTNUOUS WOOR STRAFPIG BOTH SIDES OF STEEL B) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS YPE SCL O

@ 90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm A MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL EXTERIOR B65 x 2030 x 45
(7/8'%7°%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL GARAGE SLAB FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS DOOR  (2-10° x 6'-8" x 1-3/47)
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm (1)4) 100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) (‘:.ONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS.

EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RS1 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR EQUAL, ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4"} COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS EXTERIOR 91'5 x zo3? x 45
38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., RSI 4.23 (R24) INSUL. & COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVEFiLL. Q’é%%’bg’;g?w MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP DOOR (30" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4)
APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm SLOPETO FRONT. 8) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, = ml:?“;ﬂ: ‘? 07 (R4)
(1/2) INT. DRYWALL FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ B00mm (32'] GARAGE_ CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS = IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE @ DOOR  (3-0° x 80" x 1-3/4)
0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE 13mm (1/2') GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 INSULATED MIN. RS 0.7 (R4)
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER (451bs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXTERIOR 860 x 2438 x 45
MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. %gk(’:‘4 ZLII(:“;UI L6A ﬁgﬁR TO SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED EA);%EJE m:eg: g:;‘ \goop MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (&) DOOR (2-10° x 80" x 1-3, /(;.))
- . - INSULATED MIN. RS| 0.7 (R4)
: o X DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 INTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 35
90mm (4') FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm GRADE 300V, HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL DOOR (28" x 68" 1 1-3
o /a'wx(o.os)") GALV. METAL TIES ® 400mm (16} O é RH??ZON(TgQ'é ) @ CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15. O STRUCTURALSECTONS SHALL : : "l ;nso g ; /8")
600mm (24') O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8] EXTERIOR_STEP QUALIY STEEL". OBC. 8-9.23.4.3, @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2'4") STUDS @ 400mm (16) O.C. (MAX. ERECASTICONCRETESTEROR WOOD STEGWHERE NOTEXFOSED 2)  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORMTO CSA-G30-18M I L L Rk
) TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm CRABETIOOR MIN. RATED DOOR
HEIGHT 3000mm 9-10") WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. (9172 SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2.,9.893. & 9,610 _ . 'APPROVED SELF CLOSING
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32") O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND ; DT 70Tl b JB.1 L STUCCO: 1) ALLSIUCCD WALLSTO HAVE AlMnetUn 10mm AR SPACE exreRior. TV 2030 x 45
o DRYER EXHAUST
MO RN AP e SO ) Carep b BT O e e ers B R s | (@) 00 S A L)
. o . MAI
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (&) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. (USE 004 |V S G OTH W ALV ENTIF IRE SPECIFICATIONS, MEROR &1 x ?4:95'_2?5“ IN/SI’:.I.EI))
. INSULATED ATTIC_ACCESS (0BC-9.18.2.1, & SB12-2.11.7) (::) DOOR  (2-8" x 80" x 1-3/4

@ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & @ Q?ﬁ;ffismfﬂxg’: g"'ag‘s%”"ﬁ‘g‘ﬂs‘gé‘fmgmm @ EXHAUST FAN EXTERIOR 815 x 2438 x 45
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE WEATHERSTRIPPING, 513,52 (R20) RIGID INSUL, BACKING. ®  CLASS 'B' VENT O 10 EXTERIOR DOOR  (2-8" x 8'—0° x 1-3/4") 20
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED b s . - e MIN. RATED DOOR AND FRAME,

PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1") MIN. FIREPLACE_CHIMNEYS OBC, 921, ©=  DUPLEX OUTLET X ?#ETGLHE;( %1}-)5 PROVED SELF CLOSING
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3-0") ABOVE THE (12" ABOVE SURFACE) 4 i INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF ©=& WEATHERPROOF e é\GFI DUPLEX OUTLET DOOR  (2=6" x 68" x 1-3/67)
38140 (2'x¢") STUDS @ 400mm (16') O.C., INSULATION, APPROVED AND 610mm (2-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. DUPLEX OUTLET (HEIGHT  AF.F) INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35
VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY. (BQ" e @  HEAWY DUTY OUTLET DOOR (24" x 68" x 1-3/8)
rlt:’:s'nUREFTE:ELoMSE% gg&zﬁmm 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP. (220 volt) . INTERIOR 760 x 2438 x 35
MINIMUM ! @ R

DOOR  (2'-6" x 8'-0° x 1-3/8")
STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY LIGHT FIXTURE LIGHT FIXTURE
JN]IRIQLSND_EABH{IQ,NS @) Obc. 93235893210, Qe (PULL CHAIN) -¢. (CEILING MOUNTED) @ INTERIOR 710 x 2438 x 35

@ FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16") O.C. FOR 2 STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS - SWITCH ¢- LIGHT FIXTURE DOOR ( x x 1-3/8")
STOREYS AND 300mm (12') O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING 280x280x16 (11'xT1"%5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND N _/ (WALL MOUNTED) INTERIOR 810 x 2030 x 35
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24") O.C. PROVIDE 3889 (2'x4") 280x280x12 (11"%11x1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING @ <FLOOR DRAIN =¥ & HOSE BIB DOOR  (2-0" x &'-8" x 1-3/8°)
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INT. ON CONC, BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4") x AN (NON—FREEZE) m INTERIOR 860 x 2030 x 35
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS/PLATES 200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. sJ SINGLE JOIST DOOR (22" x 68" x 1-3/8")
WHERE NOTED. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. INTERIOR 880 x 2438 x 35

DJ DOUBLE JOIST x 2438 x
[FQUNDATION WALL/FQOTINGS: OR @ DOOR  (2-2" x 8'=0" x 1-3/8")

@ 200mm (8] POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL T5MPa (2200psi] WITH SOLID WOOD BEARING FOR WQOD STUD WALLS ™ TRIPLE JOIST R 480 220

BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE SOUDEEARINGJTOIBE ATILEASTASIWIDE ASTHE SURPORTED I\ LAMINATED VENEER @ DOOR  (1'-6° x 6'~8" x 1-3/8")
LAYER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL, EXTENDS 500 {2-11") BELOW MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD il SRRt a1e}s 20 2t
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC S DOOR (28" x 68" x 1-3/4")
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7-10") ON 500x155 9.17.42(2). & POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE SOLID WOOD CORE
(20'x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RESERVED ANICAL
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9,17.4.) P.T.  PRESSURE TREATED R &
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN. 3-38x140 (3-2'%4") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED LUMBER ~X©  HEAT PIPE OO WARM AR
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 (24'%24'x12") CONC. GT.  GIRDER TRUSS
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE FOOTING. BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF, FEB 6, 2017 ‘:8; PLUMBING (TOILET) =3 RETURN AR DUCT
REQUIRED. EA. J—
STOREYS SUPPORTED| W/ MASONRY VENEER|W/ SIDING ONLY = o I-"°C FLAT ARCH PLUMBING (BATH,
IN. HORIZ. STEP m
MIN. HORIZ 600mm (24'). SINK,SHOWER)

1 16"WIDE x 6" DEEP | 16" WIDE x 6" DEEP MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24") . Qé; L

2 20"WIDEx 6" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP SLAB_ON GRADE J____L CURVED ARCH 2.10.18)

3 26 WIDEx 7-DEER, | 203WIDE x 61 OEEP @ MIN. T00mm (4') CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4 M.C. M cr PROVIDE | PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL
-SEE OBC 9.15.3. COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH | —Ee——I" MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED) AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS TO BE
-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1"). (4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED 7 7 CONC. BLOCK WALL @ ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
g,EIETCTI?Y SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL

P MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION UNDER SLAB, IXXIX= DOUBLE VOLUME WALL SIGNALLING COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.(3)).
DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT
lgi%’g?‘ 5,22??;;';%’;5?’{38;‘ ot DL L“;ﬁéﬁg?’* 1= @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 500mm {36°) FROM A GAS SEE NOTE (39) WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT, A
“4KFQ. - . : REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12"} ABOVE FIN, GRADE, FROM ALL K3 o
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m {16-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034}
i 9m (16=1°). OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. ¢ SEUID U000 SESTILS (SEAUCE I SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT T0 EACH SLEEPING AREA. CAREON
: £ OF 1830mm (6-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS o MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THATITS

[
ZSIOREYMIHWALEOL WEQM;QNT 9.14.2 !545;]' 7’5;22*7 ) UTILIZATION CODE. msuwommm 'g‘;,?‘mg" AS DIRECTED BY ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE
LONLDATION NCI ) DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT SOLID BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES. EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE

;?grﬂ?&és ':;.E°,{’,§‘§UAJ'§ Sﬁfﬁ,‘f‘c"ﬁﬁ&“ el g @ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12') & INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
’ FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS # ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

BASEMENT SLAB TILZATION

@ 80mm (3')MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4) ;&‘f;&_ﬂmmmmm = SOUONHOOD BEARING TO MATGH FROM
COPSE SEANUAR L, 08 o GO CONC T o (@8 Tl B SR S MR SR 808t ron S o e L
ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED. CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm H/‘t) PANEL CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE

Q TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN REFER TO ENERGY STAR BOP FOR
LEXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR = (SE~12-TABIE 21.1.24) 0BC 9.30.2) BEFORE_PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. AL DRAWINGS The minimum thermal performance of bulldl

: N ! ER OIS g - p ng
e e e RIMIRSUEATIOtALPROVED VAROUR Bk FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6-11') TO BEBRIDGED | AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND envelope and equipment shall conform to the
. . WITH 38x38 {2'x2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ THE PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED selected package unless otherwise noted

ATTIC INSULATION = =12 2100mm (6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOISTTABLES | MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK. J
RS 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1"x3"} @ 2100mm (611"} ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. RS| O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL (* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4.%)

9. . " ]| Tho undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibity for thia dosign

and has the qualifications and meets the requirements sst out in the
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% ‘/\ —
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——==1 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
1"x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
VAPOUR BARRIER NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS
2'x6" STUDS @ 16" 0.C. e EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
W/ BATT INSULATION (FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED
INSIDE
METAL FLASHING
(CAULK ALL SEAMS)
ROOF CLADDING
OUTSIDE
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)
——SHEATHING MEMBRANE
QUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

1°x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
NALED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

—3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
| |

INSIDE

2"x6" STUDS © 16" 0.C.
FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

PLAN

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

FEB 6, 2017

fUI L ATHROOM
RENFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADMCENT TO MIH?CLOSHSANDSMWORMMUBNWNMWMI
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1)
REFER TO OBC. DV. B~ 9.5.2.3. WATER CLOSET J8.3.8.(3)(a) & 3.8.3.8.(3)(c).. SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(t).. BATHIUB & 3.8.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETAILS PROVIDED.

/DETAIL @ TOILET  (our ¥ sox

smm—
:;'nt)l‘
e | T4P
PILATE
FUTURE ”
“@?— KING
£ ‘|| POST
CRIPPLER"
UMBER
08C. DIV.B~3.8.3.13(4)c) F SB
RE_L-SHAPE GRAB BAR | |0cpa)EUTURE_GRAB BAR IN OTED
DETAIL @ SHOWER (BACK WALL) BATHTUB (s vEW) BOTTO
MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x4” GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW: ** MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x6" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: » ”
2°x4" @ 16" 0.C. - 9-10" 2'x6" 0 16" 0.C. — 126" C R| P P |_E D ETAI L
2-2"4" @ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9" 2'x6" @ 12" 0.C. - 13'-10"
3-2"%4" @ 16" 0.C. - 11'-2" 2-2"x6" @ 16" 0.C. - 15'-0"
3-2"4" @ 12" 0C. - 124" 2-2"x6" @ 12" 0C. — 17'—4"
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa. 8" » ~16-0"
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR §-;§- : }g 8'3' - }3_3
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 2-2%6" © 16" 0.0, ~ 20'—4"
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING © 1200 0.C. (4~0") | 5 o%g* @ 12" 0.C. — 224"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR OSB T
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE. NOTES:
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFE!?EM(%'E WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.J1.” FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa
5.  STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No, 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUTABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3,  PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-0")
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE IOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7.  STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF.
8.  STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
* STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30

9. mmmmmmmﬁ ro&m:do:m
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING - e
—! EERe
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER n SEgls
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD W =| 2|2

o w
MECHANICAL FASTENER S 2| &=
DUROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN WINDOW 2| &
DuROCK PREP COAT = HEE

(=

DuROCK FINISH COAT g BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED mrwr S ,_ws
: : INTO WINDOW ROUGH Y =3 :
RUBBER MEMBRANE : : OPENING = &
DuROCK ADHESVE : BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) m g
_ : 2
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS : : (L) |3
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE : ; TYPICAL WALL = Tz
: CONSTRUCTION REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS = L8
STUCCO  DETAIL | : SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM SLOPE - fole
AS PER ELEVATION : [y |2
T 2 = SH
AN DuROCK STARTER MESH @ 2
(BACKWRAPPED) = (5l EE
DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) | B m 8
— (] =
&
STUCCO DETAL AS < | H
PER ELEVATION g < | 2 £
”. m | = 2
PREFINISHED METAL \ DuROCK ADHESIVE g ezl = [0
FLASHING \ ; Bl 2 o
_ DuROCK FINISH COAT — Elaslio|d
2 2 - e |

CAULKING CADLMNG DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED TYPICAL WALL g 8

IN DuROCK PREP COAT CONSTRUCTION > -
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO PUCCS INSULATION BOARD SEE NOTES =g,
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING P38
L] e m.
WINDOW MECHANICAL FASTENER “AEces
A —}ik

DUROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE 858

DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER BARRIER AND ADHESIVE s

7 BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING APPROVED EXTERIOR = =

RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING SHEATHNG 52 g 3

33 B25%

h]

¥ 8

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR MOISTURE DRAIN
out

1 \WINDOW HEADER

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

7”2\ WINDOW

SILL

@ SCALE: 3"=1’-0"

,//?WJ/?-’ 25591
signatye
on the
proceeding

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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2l <
s =
& A DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" m (&
INSULATION BOARD : uﬁ»ﬁwﬁﬂWﬁ — AR
APPROVED EXTERIOR 1 n SEgl®
SHEATHING DUROCK FIRE MESH \_ m =| oz
DUROCK FINISH COAT IN DUROCK PREP COAT . (&) 5| 85
DUROCK FINISH COAT VA— 22 W .m M
DUROCK “POLAR BEAR" = 213 |-
AR/MOISTURE. BARRIER/ADHESVE B :
23 o s A MECHANICAL FASTENER m m
MECHANICAL FASTENER e 5]
DUROCK FIBRE MESH ‘A DUROCK STARTER MESH {4 3 g0 w
EMBEDDED IN DUROCK PREP (BACKWRAPPED) : L s
COAT = | 117
ﬁﬂ@%ﬁﬂ S 8 ‘A FIERE MESH TAPE AT s . W M m ] m
/ ‘ DUROCK STARTER MESH \ | mm mm W
DUROCK (BACKWRAPPED) i il X EE PR
UNI-TRACK e
-~ 228
= A FLASHING ..Mwmw :
“A CA =i
ROOF SHINGLES R MESHATCE AT A M
P = g AL
A DUROCK POLAR BEAR WM ww mmmm
o, il g
BoARD APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING mmm/”/.m MWW
8= o 8 < mu
7”3\ STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF 7”4 \ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT sfif 1 il
é SCALE: 3"=1"-0" é SCALE: 3"=1"-0" i3l
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE s
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER :
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. mm
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmm
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Lad mm o L
APPROVED EXTERIOR v S = L m
SHEATHING =
APPROVED EXTERIOR | /\/ ' m mm m
eI DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” m = gl
AR/MOISTURE. BARRIER m 3 m ;
o
MECHANICAL FASTENER PUCCS INSULATION BOARD mm W ..m
MECHANICAL FASTENER = “E|” m
S ||k
DuROCK FINISH COAT i S 22
u ; = N
DuROCK FIBER MESH i = "lg
EMBEDDED IN DuROCK @ 2
PREP COAT = 5| B
DuROCK STARTER MESH TIANSITION MEVERANE. W al ke
; | e oo tobate =[5k
FIBRE MESH 100MM SILL. ENSURE < | 3 2
(4™ OVERLAPPING ON |VN E%ouc_.?ﬁwgm am | < 1 z
BOTH SIDES |2 PAPER Bzl g |e
i BACKER ROD AND : e (H L
. S e e e e SEANISVERTED) ’ v ; g 8
1 MIN 1 08558
28" THICK PUCCS 8 <
| INSULATION BOARD ”. -
WEPPHOLES @ e A
DUROCK FIBRE MESH 32°(800) 0. BUILDING PAPER = RS m
DD P con ~— B oo 6
DUROCK FINISH COAT __ < /\ mm WW Wmmm
- H
/> il 3 wmm
203, HE
775 \ CORNER DETAIL /"6 \STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION HEM
» 3 L Z¥_4 A% 22 ¢ § wn EXEge
g SCALE: 3"=1"-0 @ SCALE: 3”=1"-0 w AL mw
A0 .mmm
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE -
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM 3
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER g
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. mm
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmm
....... 5|3|8




SB12—COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "J

R20 (RS| 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF
BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

SECTION 2.1.1.1

USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (J):

= . (0BC. SB-12, 2.1.1.7(1b).) COMPONENT J Notes:
. ‘ Ceiling with Attic Space 8.81 |
Minimum RS! (R) value (R50) B
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46
Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) Sl
Exposed FLoor 5.46 A
Re0s(HdE a1 NI [ Minimum RSI (R) volue (R31) | BATT or SPRAY
: . V.B. Walls Above Grade 3.87 "
15.9 (5/8') GYP. BD. Minimum RSI (R) value (R2_2) 6" R22 BATT
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CELLING P et 2111 4" R12 BLANKET
Minimum RSI (R) value (R12)
INTERSECTION AS PER 0BC DIV.-B 9.25.3.3.(4)  Minimum RS (R) value_
Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 RIGID INSUL
<600mm below grade (R10)
=| AR _BARRIER @ OPENINGS | Minimum RS| (R) value
2 AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED T0 Windows & Sliding glass DOUBLE PANE
§| WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE Doors 1.8 LOW EMISSIVITY
o TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER Moximum U-value
o o8 oV 9.25.3.3(11) [Skylights 28 | DOUBLE PANE
é Maximum U-value * LOW EMISSIVITY
Wl SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR a[’ﬂ_ce He?\}-jﬁ% Equipment 947 NATURAL GAS
JOIST AS PER 0BC DN.—8 9.25.3.3.(4) %“T —
ot Water Heater
Minimum EF 0.67 NATURAL GAS
hr HRV
Minimum _Efficiency 60% | -

SECOND FLOOR

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER 0BC. DNV.~8 9.25.3.3.(6)

MIN RSl 3.87 (R22) BATT
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER

FEB 6,

2017

EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL)

4"(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"x7"x0.03"
(22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.,

R22 (RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.

REFER TO ELFVATION

STANDARD EXT. WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT
Wi

SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS

FIN. GROUND FLOO|

AS PER 0BC ONV.—B 9.25.3.3.(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR N
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW 1 "FLoor JOISTM ==
GROUND FLOOR PER OBC. DV.~8 9.25.3.3.(6) || (SEE PLAN) |}
+ ez UNFIN. BASEMENT
: 8= REFER T0 DECK 3
N DETAL BY ENG E
A FOR conm-:cnousg
u 2 6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER b
g * 4 R22 (RS| 3.87) BATT INSUL a
§ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE o0 PAPER BETVEEN FON.
o] INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO s WALL & STUD WHERE STUD
o| NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR WALLS ARE USED. Pl =
| OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RSI 2.1 (R12) INSULATION Y | SURAL S & __FIN GRADE_
E WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ADD BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE WERSECTIONS & B 0 ¢ RRRGRNNNRRRNR
&) FOUNDATION WALL AND STUD WHERE STUD WALLS ARE ; PENETRATIONS OF SUAB PER ™\ )
USED. : Yo 0BC. DV.—~B 9.25.3.3(15) » .‘1‘
e e i A T/0 BSMTS|
BASEMENT FLOOR o e " X ]
| SeALED JowT PER oy = .
Rb| 0BC OW-8 9.2533(1)2) % ot 2°(50mm) MIN. R10 (RSI1.76) S
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB Mt RIGID INSULATION ALONG THE = | =] = .,
——F _ PERMETER OF FOUNDATION | [H 4 .
g f < s ekt wmro(emn)uouzss o~ 5
oz T O THAN 24(600mm) BELOW ol ol
33 EEAI B THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL . 3%
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF S10ch 67} INRE Fe e,
SIAB PER 0BC. DV.-8 9.25.3.3(15) n
AR BARRIER SYSTEMS
AR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN

CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV. B-9.25.3

'~10" MIN (560mm
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

% REVISED- 15 MARCH 2013

SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.

% CHECKED- 22 OCTOBER 2013

/EWNTYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY
\__/SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER scaLE: N,
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